

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2383 of 2003

=====

STATE OF ANDRA PRADESH & 1 other(s)
Versus
S C AGRAWAL

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
MR AV NAIR(5602) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
MR DJ BHATT(164) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 03/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. A.V. Nair appearing for the appellants, at this stage, has made the prayer to provide the paper book of the record and proceedings of the trial court.

It has transpired from the record that the paper book has not been prepared till date. Registry is directed to send back the paper book to the concerned court. Registry to ensure that record and proceedings along with paper book are made available before the next date of hearing. Stand over to **31.01.2024**.

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

SUYASH SRIVASTAVA