

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2383 of 2003

=====

STATE OF ANDRA PRADESH & 1 other(s)

Versus

S C AGRAWAL

=====

Appearance:

for the Appellant(s) No. 3,4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR AV NAIR(5602) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR PREMAL R JOSHI(1327) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 31/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

Not before this Court.

RINKU MALI

(D. M. DESAI,J)