

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2383 of 2003**

=====

STATE OF ANDRA PRADESH & 1 other(s)
Versus
S C AGRAWAL

=====

Appearance:

for the Appellant(s) No. 3,4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR AV NAIR(5602) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR PREMAL R JOSHI(1327) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 13/02/2024**ORAL ORDER**

By complying the order dated 03/01/2024, paper-book was directed to be prepared.

According to learned advocate Mr. A. V. Nair for the appellants, the paper-book provided does not contain documentary evidence exhibited at Exh.40, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 51, 52, 54, 55, 56, 57, 62, Mark 63/1 - 63/5.

Let Registry do the needful by ensuring that the paper-book is prepared with all the exhibited documents and called from the concerned court with necessary paper-book and record and proceedings with a certificate from the record keeper of the paper-book prepared contains all the exhibited documents.

The same to be reached this Court on or before
14/03/2024.

Stand over to 14/03/2024.

(GITA GOPI,J)

ILA