

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2383 of 2003**

=====

STATE OF ANDRA PRADESH & ORS.  
Versus  
S C AGRAWAL

=====

Appearance:

APPEARANCE DELETED for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR AV NAIR(5602) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR PREMAL R JOSHI(1327) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

**Date : 16/03/2026****ORDER**

At the time of raising the argument learned advocates appearing for both the sides shows that they have no previous orders with them and therefore, sought access to the previous orders, and accordingly their submission is accepted.

Learned advocate for both the parties are permitted to access the previous order.

Registry to do the needful. Learned advocate can obtain certified copy of the order if they so needed from paying the requisite charges.

**S.O to 21.04.2026.**

MARY VADAKKAN

**(J. C. DOSHI,J)**