

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2383 of 2003

=====

STATE OF ANDRA PRADESH & ORS.

Versus
S C AGRAWAL

=====

Appearance:

APPEARANCE DELETED for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR AV NAIR(5602) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR PREMAL R JOSHI(1327) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

Date : 21/04/2026

ORDER

Request of learned advocates to adjourn the matter is granted. Stand over to **01.05.2026**.

(J.C. DOSHI, J.)

Raj